GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2418
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2002

FOREIGN LANGUAGE TEACHING INSTITUTES
BASANGOUDA PATIL;,GOWDAR MALLIKARJUNAPPA;IQBAL AHMED SARADGIK.H. MUNIYAPPA

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of reputed Foreign Language Teaching Institutes in the Country under the Ministry, location-wise;

(b) the source of funding for maintenance of these institutes; (c ) whether the Government propose to set up any new Foreign language Institutes in the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise, location-wise;

(e) whether the Government of Karnataka has requested the Union Governmentfor setting up of one such institute in view o f the growth of Information Technology in the State; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?
Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ( PROF. RITA VERMA )

(a)&(b): The prominent foreign language teaching institutions under the Ministry of Human Resource Development are Jawaharlal Nehru University, New Delhi, Banaras Hindu University,Banaras, Delhi University, Delhi, Pondicherry University, Pondicherryand CentralInstitute o f English& ForeignLanguages (CIEFL), Hyderabad.These Institutions arefundedb ythe University Grants Commission for their maintenance.

(c) & (d): No, Sir.

(e ) & (f): No such proposal has been received.
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